OP \$65.00 31665

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAMAGE WEAR		03/17/2010	PARTNERSHIP: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAMAGEWEAR, INC.	
Street Address:	9795 Laurel Glen Drive	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45140	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3166564	AMERICAN FIGHTER
Registration Number:	3416270	AMERICAN FIGHTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)372-7731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-376-6218

Email: mvale@lafkaspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew E. Vale
Address Line 1: PO Box 43289

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45243-0289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100314TM AND 100315TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew E. Vale
Signature:	/matthew e vale/
Date:	03/24/2010 TRADEMARK

900157943 REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0323

Total Attachments: 2

source=2010-03-17 Assignment#page1.tif source=2010-03-17 Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0324

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

- (1) **DAMAGE WEAR**, a partnership organized in the State of Ohio, of 9795 Laurel Glen Drive, Loveland, Ohio, USA (hereinafter called "Assignor") of the one part; and
- (2) **DAMAGEWEAR, INC.**, a corporation organized in the State of Ohio, of 9795 Laurel Glen Drive, Loveland, Ohio, USA (hereinafter called "Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of US Trademark Registration No. 3,166,564 (US Trademark Application Serial No. 78/609,576) for AMERICAN FIGHTER in international class 025 and US Trademark Registration No. 3,416,270 (US Trademark Application Serial No. 78/974,979) for AMERICAN FIGHTER in international class 028 (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks")
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing all its right title and interest in an to the Trademarks together with the goodwill that is directly attributable to the Trademarks

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows: that in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the Assignee its successors and assigns all its right title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the good will that is directly attributable to the Trademarks TO HOLD USE EXERCISE AND ENJOY the Trademarks and premises unto and by the Assignee its successors and assigns absolutely

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed these presents in the manner hereinafter appearing the 17 day of March, 2010. DAMAGE WEAR Name: Jeffrey Adler Capacity: Partner Witnessed by: Name: IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignee has executed these presents in the manner hereinafter appearing the 17 day of March, 2010. DAMAGEWEAR, INC. Name: Jeffrey Adler Capacity: prisident Witnessed by: Name: Name: February 16, 2014

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/24/2010